FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	R	06-25-	1999	EET		IT OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office
	<u> </u>				99-217 US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents				d original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		101076	423 2. Name and add	ass of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Gregory T. Wyler			Name: <u>MOLEX</u>	INCORPO	ORATED	<u>0</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Internal Address: Robert J. Zeitler			
				·		24.50 9.90
3. Nature of conveyance:						400
Assignment [☐ Merger			·		TO TO
Security Agreement Change of Name			Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court			
☐ Other			City: Lisle		State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: <u>60532</u>
Execution Date: May 17,1999						
		.6.04		e(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	L Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent		•	-			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a	new application	, the execution date	of the ap	oplication is: May	14, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	3)				
6-16-99	Additio	nal numbers atta	ached? Yes 🗵	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MOLEX INCORPORATED			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
			7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$40.0	0 V
Internal Address: Attention:			☐ Enclosed			
Robert J. Zeitler			☑			
		····			rged to deposit acco	ount/
Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court			8. Deposit account number: 13-3918			
City: Lisle State: IL		ZIP: 60532				
Oity, Listo Otale, it		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	nd belief, the fo	pregoing informa	tion is true and corr	rect and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy
Robert J. Zeitler		Kobert & Z	eitle		Jane 16, 199	9
Name of Person Signing		O 394	inaturo		Dat	:e
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			lota	i number o	of pages comprising co	ver sheet:
/24 1999 NTHOI1 00000136 133918 (09334218 orded with red	Do not detach	-	نيو ميو هيو هنه هنه هنه هه		
	g.		and Trademarl	ks		
V Bo	ox Assign i n					
Public burden reporting for recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Some Office of Information System Paperwork Reduction Projection Projecti	or reviewing th end comments ems, PK2-1000	te document and regarding this by C, Washington,	gathering the data no arden estimate to the D.C. 20231, and to t	eeded, and e U.S. Pat	d completing and re- tent and Trademark	viewing Office

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned inventor, hereby assign, transfer and convey unto

MOLEX INCORPORATED

(a Delaware Corporation) 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, Illinois 60532

their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention and improvements in an INTEGRATED PROCESSOR MOUNTING MECHANISM AND HEAT SINK for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on the date of May 14, 1999 herewith and in and to said application and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and I hereby agree to execute any other lawful documents and perform any other lawful acts requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument on the date indicated below:

les 9. Freke & 5/17/99

RECORDED: 06/16/1999

C:\Bob\99-217usassign.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0651